41
CT-38 Precision Fiber Cleaver
Specifications
PARAMETER VALUE
Dimensions (W x D x H) 69mm x 82mm x 41mm (2.7” x 3.2” x 1.6”)
Weight 180g (0.4 lbs)
Blade lifetime 48,000 cleaves (1,000 x 3 heights x 16 positions )
Cleave angle capability typically <0.5˚

50100241 Adapter for Power Supply, US —
48
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION PART #
AFL PowerStrip™ Kit
Carrying case, fiber holder clamping system, blades and centralizers for 125/250µm
and 125/900µm fiber, power supply 230 VAC or 100/120 VAC, power cord 2m (6.5
feet), cleaning brush and tool set (hex keys, adjustment screwdriver)
S012808
Coating Blades
80/160µm S012656
125/250µm S012596
125/400µm S012628
125/900µm S012604
250/400µm S014400
Centralizers
160µm S012652
250µm S012600
400µm S012624
900µm S012608
Specifications
PARAMETER VALUE
Fibers Stripped - Single buffered fiber Cladding diameter: 125µm standard, 80µm optional
Coating diameter: 250µm and 900µm standard, 160µm and 400µm
optional
Clamping System Fujikura fiber holder clamp; compatible with FSM-40F/PM fiber
holders
Stripping Length Up to 35mm
Heater Temperature Range 110°C to 150°C (230°F to 302°F)
Heating Time 1.5 to 13 seconds
Cycle Time Approximately 5 seconds/cycle (after heating)
Power Supply Input: 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 ± 3Hz; Output: 12 VDC, 12W, 1A
Dimensions (L x W x D) 209mm x 57mm x 45mm (8.25 x 2.25 x 1.8 inches)
Weight 0.7kg (1.5 lbs)
CE Conformity Complies with all CE equipment guidelines
AFL PowerStrip™
AFL PowerStrip is a thermal stripper used in high strength splicing. Using the proven blade
and centering design of the Schleuniger FiberStrip 7030 in addition to the fiber holder
system, the AFL PowerStrip automatically centers the fiber, heats the buffer or coating,
and strips the buffer at a controlled rate with perfect alignment. The fiber holder system
reduces fiber handling, making this tool ideal for any production environment.
photo
Features
•	 250µm and 900µm fiber capability
•	 Short cycle time
•	 Lightweight and portable
© 2002-2008, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 1,  8.29.08
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
49
High Tensile Stripper
The Fujikura high tensile stripper HTS-12 provides excellent strength performance when
removing 250µm and 400µm buffer from optical fibers. Heating temperature and duration
are fully adjustable for a variety of buffer materials. Self centering blades eliminate the
need for an external guide and make replacement quick and easy. Designed for use with
the FSM-40F/PM fiber holder system, the HTS-12 is an ideal solution for stripping when
high strength fusion splices are a must.
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION PART #
HTS-12 High Tensile Stripper S012094
Specifications
PARAMETER VALUE
Applicable Fiber:
	 Cladding Diameter

ing platforms (FSM-40F/PM and FSM-45F/PM splicers and the FSR-02 Recoater)
and a standard computer equipped with a recent version of Microsoft Windows.
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION PART #
Splice Master™ Splicing Mangement System S013484
© 2002, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 1, 04.05.06
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
54
Features
•	 Very small footprint enables placement in
multiple device types
•	 Can terminate different fiber types
•	 Manufactured in seconds
•	 Manufactured using PC based software
connected to the splicer
•	 Refillable in various quantities
EndLight™ Low Back Reflection Termination
AFL Telecommunications’ EndLight™ Low Back Reflection Termination minimizes back
reflections in Fiber-to-the-Home (FTTH) networks, optical measurement and transmission
equipment, and fiber optic sensors.
Back reflections are known to degrade the performance of many types of fiber optic
systems, including analog video, high speed digital, and sensor systems. The EndLight™
termination effectively eliminates back reflections to undetectable levels on most measure-
ment equipment. It is ideal for inclusion in back-reflection sensitive equipment such as
splitter-based PON (passive optical network) systems. It can also be used in optical test
and transmission equipment and various types of sensor systems.
The termination is available as a refillable software option for use with the FSM-40F or
FSM-40PM fusion splicer. The product and manufacturing method are patent-pending.
Specifications
PARAMETER VALUE
Reflected Power Typical:  -75 dB, using standard single-mode fiber
Please contact AFL Telecommunications for further information on specifications and ordering.
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION PART #
EndLight™ Termination (sold as a software refill) S013284
© 2002-2007, AFL Telecommunications, all rights reserved.   Revision 1.1,  8.09.07
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
55
Optimization Services
With the constant introduction of new fiber types as well as the mixing of fiber types in
opto-electronic devices such as optical amplifiers and sensors, splicer optimization is
essential in minimizing splice loss and keeping splices physically robust. AFL provides an
optimization service to determine the optimal settings for any combination of fiber types in
any of our splicers.
This process involves changing over 50 splicer machine parameters, ranging from splicer
arc power to fiber movement rate. These parameters change significantly with fiber
characteristics such as fiber diameter, refractive index profile, and dopant composition.
In the FSM-45F and FSM-45PM fusion splicers, optimization plays an important role in
maximizing the benefits of sweep arc technology, which minimizes the effects of
differences in mode field diameters in a pair of fibers, thereby minimizing splice loss.
Splicers also include loss estimation functions, a separate loss estimation optimization is
performed to maximize the accuracy of the loss estimation function on the machine